

Republic of the Philippines SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM LOCAL DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

Southern Mindanao 1 Division SSS Bldg., J.P. Laurel Avenue, Bajada, Davao City 8000

INVITATION TO BID

PUBLIC BIDDING FOR THE SALE AND DISPOSAL OF TWO (2) UNITS UNSERVICEABLE SERVICE VEHICLES OF SSS

The SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM (SSS), thru the Disposal Committee of Southern Mindanao I Division, is inviting interested bidders for the public bidding of the following:

A. Subject:

Item No.	Particulars	Minimum Bid Price
1	Vehicle – TOYOTA REVO of SSS Panabo with Plate No. SFK 415 E-7K-0284913	P 55,000.00
2	Vehicle – TOYOTA REVO of SSS Davao with Plate No. SFK 426 E-7K-0283664	P 55,000.00
	P 110,000.00	

- B. Condition: "As is, where is" Basis.
- C. Location: All unserviceable service vehicle units can be inspected during office hours at SSS Davao Branch, J.P. Laurel Avenue, Bajada, Davao City.
- D. Schedule of Activities:

Activities	Date	Venue	Time
Pre-Bid Conference		SSS Davao Branch Bajada, Davao City	9:30 AM - 10:30 AM
Submission of Bids	(Friday) 11 December 2020		10:30 AM - 11:00 AM
Opening of Bids			11:00:00 AM

- E. Eligibility of Bidders: The public bidding is open to everyone except SSS employees.
- F. Qualification of Bidders: Only those who have attended the Pre-Bid Conference are qualified to tender their bid proposals.
- G. Bid Document: Bid Tender Forms (BTF) will be given to all interested parties during the Pre-Bid conference.
- **H. Submission of Bids:** Bidders shall complete the appropriate portion of the BTFs and submit together in a sealed envelope a bid bond in cash equivalent to 10% of the amount of bid.
- Opening of Bids: The Committee shall open all bids received at the time, date and place set in the Invitation to Bid.
 Bidders or their authorized representative shall witness the proceedings.
- J. Evaluation of the Bids: The SSS reserves the right to reject any or all bids without offering any reason, to waive any formality or technicality, to determine and to award to any bidder with the highest complying bid and whose proposal is deemed most advantageous to the SSS, provided the offer is not less than the minimum bid price. The SSS neither assumes any obligation for any loss whatsoever that may be incurred by the bidders in the preparation of their respective bids nor does the SSS guarantee that an award will be made.
- K. Other Inquiries: Please direct your inquiries to our Committee Member NIDA G. ACUÑA at the 2nd Floor, SSS Building, J.P. Laurel Avenue. Bajada. Davao City. with telephone number (082) 221-3493 local 204/205 or 216.

Date: 18 NOVEMBER 2020